2025-26 Board of Ordained Ministry Calendar

Event Description Date(s) Time(s) Location ‘ Other Information
SC Annual Conference June8-11, 2025 Greenville Convention Center
Change of Status Orientation Wednesday, June 18,2025 10am TBD
July 14,2025 6pm-8pm Zoom
August 2, 2025 (in person) 10am-2pm Trinity UMC-Sumter

Candidacy Summit August 14,2025 6pm-8pm Zoom
Residency in Ministry Orientation: August 19-21-2025 Tentative
BOM Retreat August 27-29, 2025 (Cabinet, BOM, DCOM)
BOM Executive Committee Meeting Monday, September 15, 2025 2pm Zoom
Full and Provisional Written Material Due Friday, October 3, 2025
Candidacy Summit OR October 7, 23, & November 1 Zoom & Trinity UMC (Sumter)

Candidacy Summit November 3, 20, & December 6 Zoom & Trinity UMC (Sumter)
Clergy Orders Gathering: Thursday, November 13,2025 10am Mt. Hebron UMC
BOM Executive Committee Meeting Monday, November 17, 2025 2pm Zoom
BOM Executive Committee Meeting Monday, December 8, 2025 2pm Zoom
Approval for Service Interviews January 8-9, 2026
BOM Executive Committee Meeting Monday, January 12, 2026 2pm
dCOM Reports due for Membership Candidates Friday, January 16, 2026 (Pursuing - AM/PD/PE/FD/FE)
Full and Provisional BOM Interviews February 2-3, 2026 Embassy Suites, Myrtle Beach
Bishop’s School of Ministry February 3-5, 2026 Embassy Suites, Myrtle Beach
BOM Meeting Thursday, March 12, 2026 1lam Zoom
BOM Executive Committee Meeting Thursday, March 16, 2025 2pm Zoom
Clergy Orders Gathering: Thursday, March 19, 2026
BOM Meeting
BOM Executive Committee Meeting Monday, April 13,2026 2pm Zoom
BOM Executive Committee Meeting Monday, May 4, 2026 2pm Zoom
School of Pastoral Ministry (Session 1): April 20-24, 2026 North Orangeburg UMC (virtual on 24th)
School of Pastoral Ministry (Session 2): May 1-2, 2026 Online
School of Pastoral Ministry (Session 3): May 8-9, 2026 Online
Ordinand’s Retreat: May 12-14, 2026
SC Annual Conference June7-10, 2026 Greenville Convention Center
Change of Status Orientation Thursday, June 18,2026 10am

Clergy Orders Gathering:

Thursday, November 12,2026
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